### ORIGINAL

### **PROPOSAL FORM**

BID NO. 2023-06, West Street CDBG Drainage Improvements

City's Designated Representative (regarding this Bid Package): Kim Thomas, Executive Assistant, at (904) 297-7500 ext. 3320 or kthomas@greencovesprings.com.

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein, that this Bid is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the City of Green Cove Springs, and that the Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Bid for the requested item(s).

Bidder declares and accepts the responsibility for providing the City with all relevant documentation or information to afford the evaluation of their proposal. Further, Bidder understands and accepts that the City reserves the right to base its analysis and award recommendation solely upon the information provided by the Bidder at the time of the bid opening. Additional request for explanations or information shall not be made unless the City deems that such requirements are necessary to facilitate in the evaluation and/or selection of the lowest responsive and responsible bid.

Bidder declares that any deviations are explained on the sheet labeled "Clarifications and Exceptions" and is enclosed within this bid package.

BIDDER: DB Civil Construction, LLC					
ADDRESS: 4475 US 1 South	h, Suite 707, St. Augustine, FL 32	2086			
Bidder's Representative (auth specifications, and proposed p	orized to bind the Bidder and/or I	Business/Company to the terms,			
Connie Baylor	Manager	386-256-7460			
(Name)	(Title)	(Phone Number)			
Bidder's Signature:	u Bay				
ADDENDA	•				
The Bidder hereby acknowled	ges receipt of Addenda No.				
	_,, pertaining	to Bid No. 2023-06.			

PRICES SET FORTH ARE FIRM FOR A PERIOD OF 60 DAYS AFTER BID OPENING AND ARE NOT SUBJECT TO PRICE ADJUSTMENT. BIDDERS RESPONDING AGREE TO ALL CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND TERMS AS DESCRIBED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS.

BIDDERS RESPONDING AGREE TO ALL CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND TERMS AS DESCRIBED IN THESE BID DOCUMENTS.

**LUMP SUM BID PRICE:** \$ 2,699,650.00

### POLICY RELATING TO THE EMPLOYMENT OF SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESSES

### **DEFINITIONS**

- 1. SMALL BUSINESS An independently owned and operated business concern which employs twenty-five (25) or fewer permanent full-time employees, and which has a net worth of not more than one million dollars as applicable to sole proprietorships. The one million dollar net worth requirement shall include both personal and business investments.
- 2. MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES Any small business concern which is organized to engage in commercial transactions, which is at least fifty-one (51) percent owned by minority persons and whose management and daily operations are controlled by such persons. A minority business enterprise may primarily involve the practice of a profession.
- 3. CERTIFIED MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE A business enterprise which has been verified by the State of Florida Department of General Services as a minority business enterprise in accordance with the provision of the Small and Minority Business Assistance Act of 1985.
- 4. MINORITY PERSONS- "minority" is defined in Ch. 288.703, Florida Statutes as African American, Hispanic American, Asian American, Native American or American Woman.

### **ACTION PLAN**

In that the City of Green Cove Springs will continuously seek to administer programs funded in part or in total by allocations directly or indirectly from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, the City will be bound by the provisions of Section III of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1986, the Equal Opportunity Act, Executive Order 11246, and the City's desire to enhance the opportunities for small and minority businesses and local businesses to participate in contracts with the City.

To accomplish this objective, the City Council establishes and implements the following steps to insure the deployment of affirmative action in expenditures for contractual services, commodities, and construction contracts.

- 1. To utilize the news media, Chamber of Commerce, State Department of General Services, local advertising services, citizen advisory boards, regional planning councils, listing by federal agencies, and other appropriate sources to identify small and minority business concerns for possible involvement with the City contracts.
- 2. To maintain and update the listing of small and minority businesses concerns and notify them of contracting opportunities with the City.
- 3. To maintain records (copies of memoranda, general correspondence, etc.). To determine that all steps in the action plan have been followed.
- 4. To establish or utilize an existing position to function and the Equal Opportunity Officer to coordinate the implementation of the Affirmative Action Plan with operators of City administered or City funded projects and programs.

### POLICY RELATING TO THE EMPLOYMENT OF SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESSES

It shall be the policy of the City of Green Cove Springs to require each department, agency, entity, or agent of the City to promote and assist small and minority businesses in gaining entry to do business with the City of Green Cove Springs. By assisting small and minority businesses, the City will help to expand and develop the small and minority business section in and around the City of Green Cove Springs.

For projects assisted by programs providing direct financial assistance from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), the City will include the Section III clause of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 in all contracts for work connected with the projects. The City will also comply with the Section III clause which requires:

- 1. To the greatest extend feasible; opportunities for training and employment are given to low income project area residents.
- 2. To the greatest extent feasible, contract for work in connection with the project will be awarded to businesses located in, or owned in substantial part by persons residing in the project area.
- 3. Certifying that parties to the contract are under no obligation which would prevent them from complying.
- 4. Insuring that the contractor will send labor organizations with which he has had a collective bargaining agreement, a notice stating his commitments under this section and post this notice in places available to employees.
- 5. Insuring that the contractor will include a "Section III Clause" in every subcontract, and
- 6. Insuring that the contractor will not subcontract with anyone that has previously violated Section III requirements.
- 7. Obligate the contractor to provide a preliminary statement of work force needs prior to signing the contract.
- 8. Include Section III requirements in bid invitations and contract specifications.
- 9. Cooperate with secretary of Housing and Urban Development in obtaining compliance from the recipient's contractors,
- 10. Submit to compliance reviews by HUD when necessary, and,
- 11. Permit HUD access to all required records, accounts, reports books, etc.

### {N/A} NON-BIDDER'S RESPONSE

Should for any reason the vendor/contractor receiving this Bid Invitation package decline to make a proposal please assist us by completing the information requested below and returning it to:

City Hall
Attn: Kim Thomas
321 Walnut Street
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Please be sure "NO BID" and Bid No. 2023-06, clearly shown on the package of this Bid Invitation are clearly shown on the outside of the envelope.

We are not responding to this Bid Invitation for the following reason(s).

1. We do not provide the nature of products or services requested in this bid.

2. We are unable to meet the Specifications requested in the bid.

3. We are unable to comply with other terms of this Bid Invitation.

\*Please provide details:

4. The bid was too restrictive.

5. The bid was not sufficiently clear.

Other comments:

Vendor/Contractor:

Address:

### SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133(3)(a), <u>FLORIDA</u> STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted to <u>City of Green Cove Springs</u>
	(print name of the public entity)
	by Connie Baylor, Manager
	(print individual's name and title)
	for DB Civil Construction, LLC
	(print name of entity submitting sworn statement)
	whose business address is 4475 US 1 South, Suite 707, St. Augustine, FL 32086
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 82-1245533
(If the	entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the Individual signing this
sworn	statement:)
2	Lunderstand that a "nublic entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287 133(1)(g) Florida

- 2. I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision or any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that an "affiliate" as described in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), <u>Florida Statute</u>, means:
  - a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered affiliate.
  - c. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.

	d. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. <b>Indicate which statement</b>
37	applies
X	-Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors,
	executives, partners, snareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the
	management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors,
	executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted
	of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors,
	executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a
	subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of
	Administrative Hearings and Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (attach a copy of the final order)
	our record to the control of the little of the

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THOROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

Signature	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10 day of April 20	23
Personally know: Comie Bayla Title: Manage Notary Public - State of Hari	da
(Type of identification)  My commission expires 2/1(	0176
Victoria Grai My Commi	c State of Florida ce Murphy saion 91 /26280tary public

### DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE COMPLIANCE FORM

In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall abide as follows:

The undersigned vendor/contractor in accordance with Florida Statue 287.087 hereby certifies that \_\_\_\_\_\_ DB Civil Construction, LLC \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of business) does:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
  - 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the company's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees or drug abuse violations.
  - 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in item 1, above.
  - 4. In the statement specified in item 1, notify the employees that as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services which are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any violation of Chapter 1893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
  - 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is convicted.
  - 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that,DB Civil Construction, LLC					
	(name of business), fully complies/does not comply with the				
above requirements.					
Vendor/Contractor Signature	4-7-23				
Vendor/Contractor Signature	Date				

### REFERENCES

The following are client/customer references for whom <u>DB Civil Construction, LLC</u> (Bidder) has provided products and/or services within the past year similar to those requested in this Bid Invitation. The City of Green Cove Springs may contact the listed references to request such information as it may deem appropriate relative to our company's and its representative's services, professionalism, integrity, reputation, competency and charges. We encourage these references to use complete candor in providing such information to the City of Green Cove Springs to use in its evaluation of our proposal.

Client/Customer	E- Mail Address	Phone No. C	ontact Person
City of Davenport		(863) 270-1292	Aaron Perschan
City of Winter Haven		(863) 287-3928	Ron Bach
City of St Augustine		(904) 209-4227	Jes Beach
Putnam County		(863) 287-3928	Mike Rodriguez
City of Winter Haven		(386) 329-0346	Ron Bach

Below are names, addresses, phone numbers and contact persons (if applicable) of professional or trade association (or similar organization) in which we are a member in good standing. The City of Green Cove Springs is encouraged to verify out status with the following.

State of Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Construction Industry Licensing Board - CUC1224644

Florida Unified Certification Program - Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) - DB Civil Construction, LLC

Connie Baylor, Manager

Submitting Respondent

Signature

<u>4-10-33</u>

### TITLE: WEST STREET CDBG DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

### **CLARIFICATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS**

Bidder hereby agrees that the material, equipment or service offered will meet all the requirements of the specifications in this bid unless deviations from them are clearly indicated on this form below. An authorized representative must sign the Clarifications and Exceptions Form. An explanation must be made for each item in which an exception is taken, giving in detail the extent of the exception and the reason for which it is taken.

N/A	
•	
Vendor/Contractor Signature	4-7-23
Vendor/Contractor Signature V	Date

### STANDARD ADDENDUM TO ALL CITY CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

Any other provisions of the Contract or Agreement to which this Standard Addendum is attached to the contrary notwithstanding, the parties specifically agree that the provisions hereinafter set forth will apply exclusively with respect to the matters addressed, whether addressed in said Contract or Agreement or not, and shall be deemed an integral part of said Contract or Agreement as if duly set out therein, having a force and effect of equal or superior dignity, as applicable, with the provisions thereof; provided, that if the provisions of the Contract or Agreement address a particular matter in a manner which results in a lower cost to the City than this Standard Addendum, then such provisions of the Contract or Agreement shall control and supersede the applicable provisions hereof (as used herein, the term "Contractor" means the vendor or other party in the Contract or Agreement providing construction, labor, materials, professional services, and/or equipment to the City thereunder; the term "City" means Green Cove Springs, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida, its City Council, or any other name or label set forth in the Contract or Agreement identifying such entity).

- 1. All payments for services rendered, or supplies, materials, equipment and the like constructed, delivered or installed under the Contract or Agreement (the Work) shall be made by the City in accordance with the Local Government Prompt Payment Act (the Act). Upon receipt of a proper statement, invoice or draw request, the City shall have the number of days provided in the Act in which to make payment.
- 2. Any work or professional services sub-contracted for by the Contractor for which the City has agreed to reimburse the Contractor shall not be marked up, but shall be payable by the City only in the exact amount reasonably incurred by the Contractor. No other such sub-contracted services shall be reimbursed.
- In the event the Contract or Agreement is for professional services, charged on a time basis, the City shall not be billed or invoiced for time spent traveling to and from the Contractor's offices or other points of dispatch of its sub-contractors, employees, officers, or agents in connection with the services being rendered.
- 4. The City shall not be liable to reimburse the Contractor for any courier service, telephone, facsimile, or postage charges incurred by the Contractor, except as follows, and then only in the exact amount incurred by the Contractor [if the space below is left blank, then "NONE" is deemed to have been inserted therein]:
- The City shall not be liable to reimburse the Contractor for any copying expenses incurred by the Contractor, except as follows, and then only at \$0.05 per page [if the space below is left blank, then "NONE" is deemed to have been inserted therein]:
- 6. If and only if travel and per diem expenses are addressed in the Contract or Agreement in a manner which expressly provides for the City to reimburse the Contractor for the same, then the City shall reimburse the Contractor only for those travel and per diem expenses reasonably incurred and only in accordance with the provisions of Section 112.061, Florida Statutes or as otherwise limited by Florida law. In the event the Contractor has need to utilize hotel accommodations or common carrier services, the City shall reimburse the Contractor for his, her, or its reasonable expense incurred

thereby provided prior written approval of the City Manager of the City or his or her designee is obtained.

- 7. With respect to drawings and/or plans prepared on behalf of the City by the Contractor under the Contract or Agreement, unless specifically provided otherwise therein, complete sets of such drawings and/or plans shall be reproduced by the Contractor without cost to the City for all bidders requesting the same, and five (5) complete sets of such drawings and/or plans shall be reproduced and delivered to the City without cost.
- 8. With respect to any indemnification by the City provided under the Contract or Agreement, any such indemnification shall be subject to and within the limits set forth in Section 768.28, Florida Statutes, and shall otherwise be limited as provided by law.
- 9. In that the City is a governmental agency exempt from sales tax, the City shall pay no such taxes, any other provisions of the Contract or Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding. The City shall provide proof of its exempt status upon reasonable request.
- 10. Any pre-printed provisions of the Contract or Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding, the same shall <u>not</u> automatically be renewed but shall be renewed only upon subsequent agreement of the parties.
- 11. The Contractor acknowledges that in the budget for each fiscal year of the City during which the term of the Contract or Agreement is in effect, a limited amount of funds are appropriated which are available to make payments arising under the Contract or Agreement. Any other provisions of the Contract or Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding, and pursuant to applicable Florida Statutes, the maximum payment that the City is obligated to make under the Contract or Agreement from the budget of any fiscal year shall not exceed the appropriation for said fiscal year.

CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS	CONTRACTOR		
By:Mayor	By: Ou Bay Manager (Printed Name and Title)		
ATTEST:			
By:	-		
Erin West, City Clerk			



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/13/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

RODUCER

Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc.

| PROME | (386) 239-7281 | FAX | (386) 323-9

Bro	vn & Brown of Florida, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No	(386) 23	39-7281	FAX (A/C, N	(386) 3	323-9121
P.O	Box 2412				E-MAIL ADDRES	Denise.D/	Abato@bbrowi		-1:	
					2.100.001.100.0		SURER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
Day	tona Beach			FL 32115-2412	INSUREI	C 0 I		Ity Insurance Company		44520
INSU	RED				INSURE	4 . 0	ners Insurance	e Company		18988
	DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LL	.C			INSURE	VI 0	ialty Insurance	Company		37885
	4475 US-1 SOUTH SUITE 707				INSURE	D-14 B-	ld Casualty Ins	surance Company		10335
					INSURE					
	ST. AUGUSTINE			FL 32086	INSURE					
COV	/ERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 2022-23	INCORCE			REVISION NUMBER:		
IN CE E	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF DICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, TI OLICIE	NT, TE	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA E POLICIE	CT OR OTHER ES DESCRIBEI ED BY PAID CL	R DOCUMENT \ D HEREIN IS S LAIMS	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH	H THIS	
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LII	MITS	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 5,00	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				- 1			PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	0
А				EPK-140198		06/28/2022	06/28/2023	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	9	0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				1			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 5,00	0,000
	POLICY PRO LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s 5,00	0,000
	OTHER:							Pollution	s \$5m.	/\$5m
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,00	0,000
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS			5185713701	- 1	06/28/2022	06/28/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per accident	) \$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
				\				PIP	\$ 10,0	00
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$								\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				- 1			➤ PER STATUTE OTH-		
D	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		196-53348		07/26/2022	07/26/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000	0,000
	(Mandatory in NH)			100 000 10			07120,2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	E \$ 1,000	0,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000	0,000
C	Equipment Floater			UM00116969MA22A		06/28/2022	06/28/2023	Leased/rented	\$250	0,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)										
UER	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION									
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					BEFORE					
				i	AUTHOR	IZED REPRESEN	ITATIVE			
								Pa Ggs		



GREATER DIRLANDO

AVIATION AUTHORITY

Forida Unified Certification Program

Disadwantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Certificate of Eligibility

MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF 49 CFR, PART 26
APPROVED NAICS CODES:
237110 DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC

Florida Department of Transportation Samuel (Sammy) Febres DBE & Small Business Development Manager



13-4114114 Tampa International Airport





Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

### **Detail by Entity Name**

Florida Limited Liability Company DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Filing Information** 

**Document Number** 

L17000064257

FEI/EIN Number

82-1245533

**Date Filed** 

03/21/2017

State

FL

**Status** 

**ACTIVE** 

**Last Event** 

LC AMENDMENT

**Event Date Filed** 

07/21/2017

**Event Effective Date** 

NONE

**Principal Address** 

4475 US1 South

SUITE 707

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Changed: 01/08/2021

**Mailing Address** 

4475 US1 SOUTH

SUITE 707

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Changed: 01/08/2021

Registered Agent Name & Address

BAYLOR, DALTON 4475 US1 SOUTH

SUITE 707

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Name Changed: 03/09/2020

Address Changed: 01/08/2021 Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title Manager

BAYLOR, CONNIE 4475 US1 SOUTH SUITE 707 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

Title Authorized Member

BAYLOR, DALTON 4475 US1 SOUTH SUITE 707 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

### **Annual Reports**

Report Year	Filed Date
2021	01/08/2021
2021	02/19/2021
2022	01/25/2022

### **Document Images**

01/25/2022 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
92/19/2021 - AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/08/2021 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/31/2020 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/09/2020 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/21/2020 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/23/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/26/2018 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
07/21/2017 - LC Amendment	View image in PDF format
03/21/2017 — Florida Limited Liability	View image in PDF format



Melanie S. Griffin, Secretary



## STATE OF FLORIDA

# **DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION**

## CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

### BAYLOR, CONNIE

DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1142 ATHLONE WAY ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

### **LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224644**

## **EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024**

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

## DB Civil Construction, LLC

Is certified under the provisions of 287 and 295.187, Florida Statutes, for a period from:

05/17/2022

05/17/2024



J. Todd Inman Florida Department of Management Services

Office of Supplier Diversity 4050 Esplanade Way, Suite 380 Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-487-0915 www.dms.myflorida.com/osd





- Case Mini Ex 37
- **A** Cat 335
- Hitachi Mini Ex 35
- Hitachi Mini Ex 55
- John Deere 85G
- ❖ LinkBelt 80X3
- ❖ LinkBelt 145X1LC
- LinkBelt 235
- Hitachi Loader 80
- Hitachi Loader 80
- Hitachi Loader 140
- Hitachi Loader 180
- Hitachi Loader ZW156-6
- Hitachi Loader ZW220-6
- ❖ John Deere Grader 670 GP
- ❖ John Deere Doz. 450
- Komatsu Doz. P39
- ❖ Cat Skid 289
- ❖ Bobcat Skid T740
- ❖ Bobcat Sweeper attachment
- ❖ Road Hog 48" Milling Head
- Fecon Mulching Head
- ❖ Sakai Roller SV2040
- ❖ Bomag Roller BW2110-50
- Hamm Double Roll Drum
- Laymoor Sweep Master 300
- ❖ Broce Broom BB250
- ❖ Broce Broom BB250
- Cat Light tower
- Conex 20' Container